

Financial Highlights

For the six months ended 30 June

	2026	2025
	(HK\$'000)	(HK\$'000)
Consolidated statement of profit or loss		
Revenue	4,551,027	4,300,936
Cost of sales	(1,995,055)	(2,166,090)
Gross profit	2,555,972	2,134,846
OPEX	(2,124,917)	(1,932,801)
Operating profit	431,055	202,045
Net finance cost	(32,639)	(48,426)
Income tax expense	(121,747)	(48,082)
Profit for the period	276,669	105,537

	30 June 2026	31 December 2025
	(HK\$'000)	(HK\$'000)
Consolidated statement of financial position		
Cash and cash equivalents	994,675	1,296,365
Pledged deposits	—	27,057
Trade and notes receivables	996,396	883,012
Inventories	1,455,683	1,508,605
Total current assets	4,374,734	4,567,364
Total non-current assets	5,975,987	5,969,432
Total assets	10,350,721	10,536,796
Trade and bills payables	1,495,259	1,378,778
Total current liabilities	3,429,590	3,087,001
Total non-current liabilities	353,676	1,256,029
Total liabilities	3,783,266	4,343,030
Total equity	6,567,455	6,193,766